

PRESS RELEASE

Milan, 14 March 2019 – With reference to the information relating to the ongoing investigations on the Punta Catalina power plant project in Santo Domingo, published in the press, Maire Tecnimont confirms its determination to provide maximum collaboration with the Italian Investigating Authorities, and reaffirms its non-involvement in the facts subject of the investigations and its confidence in the prompt positive conclusion of the same.

Maire Tecnimont also states that in the abovementioned Punta Catalina contract, its subsidiary Tecnimont provided exclusively Engineering and Procurement services for the power block and its assistance to the start-up of the power plant as part of an EPC (Engineering, Procurement & Construction) project, carried out by a consortium whose authorized representative is the Brazilian company Odebrecht which, as such, has negotiated and signed the relevant contract and has always had autonomous relations with the client CDEEE, all in exclusive basis, including the entire phase of the commercial negotiations.

It is believed that the investigation by the Milan prosecutor's office, originated from the complaint of the RE:Common NGO (mentioned by the press), is a due act by the investigating authorities that will make possible to demonstrate to the same authorities Tecnimont's non-involvement with respect to any wrongdoing; such noninvolvement, moreover, has already been ascertained by the Brazilian and Dominican investigative authorities, who have concluded not to involve, in any way, the Company and its managers in their investigations that, on the contrary, led to the acknowledgement of Odebrecht's responsibilities in relation to certain contracts executed by them in Latin America.

Maire Tecnimont SpA

Maire Tecnimont S.p.A. is a company listed with the Milan stock exchange. It heads an industrial group (the Maire Tecnimont Group) that leads the natural resources processing sector (plant engineering in the oil&gas downstream industry, with specific technological and execution capabilities). Through its subsidiary NextChem the Group operates in the field of Green Chemistry and technologies supporting the energy transition. The Maire Tecnimont Group operates in approximately 45 different countries, numbering around 50 operative companies and a workforce of more than 5,800 employees, along with approximately 3,000 additional Electrical & Instrumentation professionals. For more information: www.mairetecnimont.com.

Institutional Relations and Communication

Carlo Nicolais, Tommaso Verani public.affairs@mairetecnimont.it Investor Relations Riccardo Guglielmetti Tel +39 02 6313-7823 investor-relations@mairetecnimont.it

Maire Tecnimont SpA SEDE LEGALE Viale Castello della Magliana, 27, 00148 Roma, Italia T +39 06 412235300 F +39 06412235610

Via Gaetano de Castillia 6a, 20124 Milano, Italia T +39 02 63131 F +39 02 63139777



Press Release n. 6 - 14.03.2019

Media Relations Image Building Alfredo Mele, Alessandro Zambetti Tel +39 02 89011300 mairetecnimont@imagebuilding.it